PARKWAY LOCAL BOARD
OF EDUCATION
SPECIAL MEETING
NOVEMBER 16, 2023
6:30 P.M.
COMMUNITY ROOM

Parkway Local School District, in partnership with its parents and communities, provides our students with a variety of exceptional learning opportunities in a safe and caring environment so all Parkway students achieve academic excellence, integrity, and leadership to become successful life-long learners in a global society.

Preparing for Excellence, Integrity, Success

## **OPENING**

A.	CALL TO O	RDER		
В.	ROLL CALL	,		
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	
C.	PLEDGE OF	ALLEGIANCE		
FOR '	THE PURPOS	SE OF CONDUCTING T	BOARD OF EDUCATION IN PUBLIC HE SCHOOL DISTRICT'S BUSINESS IC COMMUNITY MEETING.	
CONS A COI "SUPI MEMI OR SI FROM	IDER A NUM NSENT AGEN ERINTENDEN BERS SHOUL HE WOULD L	IBER OF ITEMS TOGETH IDA FORMAT). THESE I IT'S REPORT" SECTIONS ID REVIEW THESE ITEM IKE TO HAVE CONSIDE ENT RECOMMENDATION	ATION IS BEING ASKED TO IER IN ONE MOTION (FOLLOWING TEMS ARE PRESENTED UNDER THE S OF THIS AGENDA. BOARD IS AND REQUEST ANY ITEM(S) HE RED SEPARATELY REMOVED N AND INCLUDED FOR A	
D.	Moved by	, Seconded by	the agenda be approved as presented.	
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	
E.	Mr. Jacob Cir	rcle from all positions held Positions include Teacher	the Board accept the resignation of at Parkway Local Schools effective s Aide, Head Football Coach and Weight	
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	
F.	to Mrs. Alicia effective Dec	a Bruns as a teacher's aide f	the Board approve issuing a contract for the remainder of the school year l be placed at 4 years' experience on the	
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	

ALL SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACTS ARE ISSUED WITH THE NOTATION THAT THEY ARE PER THE ADOPTED SALARY SCHEDULE AND ARE AUTOMATICALLY NON-RENEWED AT THE END OF THE RESPECTIVE SCHOOL YEAR. INITIAL EMPLOYMENT IS CONTINGENT UPON A SATISFACTORY BCI&I & FBI REPORT, POSSESSING OR OBTAINING, IN A TIMELY MANNER, ANY NECESSARY CERTIFICATION REQUIRED BY THE POSITION AND AN ADEQUATE NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS. PAY WILL BE PRORATED ACCORDINGLY FOR SHORTENED EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES/SEASONS.

G.	Moved by, Seconded by the Board approve Ed Kuhn as Weight Room Coordinator for the 2023-24 school year.			
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	
H.	ADJOURNMENT			
	Moved by _	, Seconded by	the meeting be adjourned.	
	Roll Call:	Mr. Bates Mrs. Call Mr. Kimmel	Mr. Nichols Mrs. Patterson	
	Time:			